900417503 08/15/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		08/15/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
Street Address:	10956 Southeast Main Street
City:	Milwaukie
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97222
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON
Name:	Things From Another World, Inc.
Street Address:	10956 Southeast Main Street
City:	Milwaukie
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97222
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86926744	SILVER STREAK
Serial Number:	86709598	SEDUCTION OF THE INNOCENT
Serial Number:	86550529	WIZARD SLAYER
Serial Number:	86226918	SKYMAN
Serial Number:	86092771	BRAIN BOY
Serial Number:	86093242	ITTY BITTY
Serial Number:	85818965	
Serial Number:	85811816	DARK HORSE COMICS
Serial Number:	85811149	DARK HORSE COMICS
Serial Number:	85114943	BARB WIRE
Serial Number:	85082400	CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT
Serial Number:	85000640	GHOST
Serial Number:	77801137	YOU LOVE COMICS! WE LOVE COMICS, TOO!
		TRADEMARK

900417503 REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0551

JP \$665.00 86926744

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77568155	CRIME DOES NOT PAY
Serial Number:	77426514	THE MASK
Serial Number:	77398342	THE OCCULTIST
Serial Number:	77153353	LIVING WITH THE DEAD
Serial Number:	78484674	DARK HORSE BOOKS
Serial Number:	74246180	DARK HORSE COMICS
Serial Number:	77959241	PICTURE LITERACY
Serial Number:	77959261	PICTURE LITERACY
Serial Number:	77959283	COMICS MAKE READERS
Serial Number:	77935704	TFAW.COM
Serial Number:	87200641	ADVENTURES INTO THE UNKNOWN!
Serial Number:	87200654	FORBIDDEN WORLDS
Serial Number:	87096478	SECRET SQUADRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.778.2127

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Parna A. Mehrbani

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave., Ste. 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
SIGNATURE:	/Parna A. Mehrbani/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Wells Fargo_Dark Horse_Release of IP Security Interest_08.15.17#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo_Dark Horse_Release of IP Security Interest_08.15.17#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo_Dark Horse_Release of IP Security Interest_08.15.17#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo_Dark Horse_Release of IP Security Interest_08.15.17#page4.tif source=Wells Fargo_Dark Horse_Release of IP Security Interest_08.15.17#page5.tif source=Wells Fargo_Dark Horse_Release of IP Security Interest_08.15.17#page6.tif source=Wells Fargo_Dark Horse_Release of IP Security Interest_08.15.17#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), with an address of MAC A0109-030, 333 Market Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94163, under those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements (individually and collectively, the "Agreement"), executed by and among DARK HORSE COMICS, INC., an Oregon corporation, and THINGS FROM ANOTHER WORLD, INC., an Oregon corporation (individually and collectively, "Grantor"), each with an address of 10956 Southeast Main Street, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222, and Secured Party, and covering certain intellectual property as described in the Agreement, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RELEASES and DISCHARGES any security interest held by Secured Party securing any indebtedness of Grantor to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record and note the existence of the release hereby given.

DATED: August 15, 2017

SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Kenneth Juni Title: Vice President

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not to the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On August 15, 2017 before me, Auticalization personally appeared Kenneth Juni who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AUXILIADORA RIOS
Notary Public – California
San Francisco County
Commission # 2188278
My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2021

Signature Luiliado

(Seal)

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

lmage	App. No. Reg. No.	Source	Status	Class	Goods and Services	Owner Name
SILVER STREAK	App 86926744	USPTO	Pending	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
SEDUCTION OF THE INNOCENT	App 86709598	USPTO	Published	16	16 Comic books	Kitchen, Lind & Associates, LLC Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
WIZARD SLAYER	App 86550529	USPTO	Published	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
SKYMAN	App 86226918 Reg 4736502	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
BRAIN BOY	App 86092771 Reg 4537466	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
ITTY BITTY	App 86093242 Reg 4537503	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
Design Only	App 85818965 Reg 4391631	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Print publications, namely, comic books, novels, and books in the fields of art and art history	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
DARK HORSE COMICS	App 85811816 Reg 4387534	USPTO	Registered	28	28 Action figures and poseable toy figures of plastic or pvc; toy model hobbycraft kits for making figures of vinyl or resin; collectible toy figures; and toy statues of resin	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
DARK HORSE COMICS	App 85811149 Reg 4379962	USPTO	Registered	21	21 Coffee mugs, shot glasses, and lunch boxes	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
BARB WIRE	App 85114943 Reg 3925710	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.

105727.1755/7043419.1

lmage	App. No.	Source	Status	Class		Owner Name
	Reg. No.				Services	
CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT	App 85082400 Reg 4400478	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
GHOST	App 85000640 Reg 3913340	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
YOU LOVE COMICS! WE LOVE COMICS, TOO!	App 77801137 Reg 3888596	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
CRIME DOES NOT PAY	App 77568155 Reg 4053390	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
THE MASK	App 77426514 Reg 3505178	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Printed matter, namely, comic books; books and magazines featuring comic book characters and stories in illustrated form; illustrated graphic novels featuring comic book characters and stories	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
THE OCCULTIST	App 77398342 Reg 3920096	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
LIVING WITH THE DEAD	App 77153353 Reg 3392665	USPTO	Registered	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
DARK HORSE BOOKS	App 78484674 Reg 3195647	USPTO	Renewed	16	16 Printed matter, namely, comic books and books in the fields of art and art history, but not including music books and music- related items	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
DARK HORSE COMICS	App 74246180 Reg 1721922	USPTO	Renewed (Registered)	16	16 Comic books	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
DARK HORSE COMICS	App 1243116 Reg TMA662232	Canada	Registered	16	16 Comic books.	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.

lmage	App. No. Reg. No.	Source	Status	Class	Goods and Services	Owner Name
DARK HORSE Design	App 1243117 Reg TMA673511	Canada	Registered	16	16 Print publications, namely, comic books, novels, and books in the fields of art and art history.	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
DARK HORSE COMICS	App 695485 Reg 871291	Mexico	Renewed (Registered)	16	16 Stories.	Dark Horse Comics, Inc. (United States Of America)
Design Only	App 695484 Reg 874939	Mexico	Renewed (Registered)	16	16 Publications printed namely, stories, novels and books in fields than art and of story of art.	Dark Horse Comics, Inc. (United States Of America)
Design Only	App 4281333 Reg 4281333	EU trade marks	Registration (Registered)			Dark Horse Comics, Inc. (United States Of America)
Dark Horse Comics	App 3199981 Reg 3199981	EU	Registration (Registered)	9 16 21 25 28		Dark Horse Comics, Inc. (United States Of America)
Design Only	App 10558475 Reg 10558475	China	Registration	28	28 Toys; dolls; toys parlor games; Checkers (chess);; sports balls; dumbbell; arrow bow; Christmas tree decorations (excluding lighting and confectionery) puppet; consoles	Dark Horse Comics,Inc. (United States Of America)

105727.1755/7043419.1

lmage	App. No.	Source	Status			Owner Name
	Reg. No.				Services	
DARK HORSE COMICS you qi man hua isankinguse cosucs 曲勝愛희	App 10558472 Reg 10558472	China	Registration (Registered)	28	28 Toys; dolls; toys parlor games; Checkers (chess); sports balls; dumbbell; arrow bow; Christmas tree decorations (excluding lighting and confectionery) puppet; consoles	Dark Horse Comics, Inc. (United States Of America)
DARK HORSE COMICS you qi man hua park horse coance 書籍漫画	App 10558473 Reg 10558473	China	Registration (Registered)	16	16 Comic books; books; paper; magazines; pictures; packaging plastic film; except furniture office necessities; painting materials; colored chalk (crayon)	DARK HORSE COMICS,INC (United States Of America)
Design Only (Design image unavailable in our database)	App 10558471	China	Unpublished Application (Pending)	9	9 Electronic publications; timer; cartoon; plotter; automatic meter; foot (gauges); light boxes; postmark inspection apparatus; vending machines; electronic sound generating device with books	Dark Horse Comics,Inc.
Design Only (Design image unavailable in our database)	App 10558476	China	Unpublished Application (Pending)	16	16 Comic books; books; paper; magazines; pictures; packaging plastic film; except furniture office necessities; painting materials; colored chalk (crayon)	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.

lmage	App. No. Reg. No.	Source	Status	Class	Goods and Services	Owner Name
DARK HORSE COMICS you gi man hua nark horse contro	App 10558474 Reg 10558474	China	Registration (Registered)	9	9 Timer; cartoon; plotter; automatic meter; postmark inspection apparatus; vending machines	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
DARK HORSE COMICS	App 2006- 104655 Reg 5043077	Japan	Registered	16	16 Comic book, comic magazine	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
PICTURE LITERACY Picture LITERACY	App 77959241 Reg 3916040	USPTO	Registered	35	35 Mail order services featuring graphic novels encouraging child visual and verbal literacy	Things From Another World, Inc.
PICTURE LITERACY	App 77959261 Reg 3916041	USPTO	Registered	35	35 Mail order services featuring graphic novels encouraging child visual and verbal literacy	Things From Another World, Inc.
COMICS MAKE READERS	App 77959283 Reg 3899181	USPTO	Registered	35	35 Mail order services featuring graphic novels encouraging child visual and verbal literacy	Things From Another World, Inc.
TFAW.COM	App 77935704 Reg 3849954	USPTO	Registered	35	35 On-line retail store services featuring comic books and pop- culture merchandise	Things From Another World, Inc.

Mark:	ADVENTURES INTO THE UNKNOWN!
App. No.:	87/200,641
Filed:	October 12, 2016
Applicant:	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
Goods:	Class 16 – Comic books.

105727.1755/7043419.1

Mark:	FORBIDDEN WORLDS
App. No.:	87/200,654
Filed:	October 12, 2016
Applicant:	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
Goods:	Class 16 – Comic books.

Mark:	SECRET SQUADRON
App. No.:	87/096,478
Filed:	July 7, 2016
Applicant:	Dark Horse Comics, Inc.
Goods:	Class 16 – Comic books.

105727.1755/7043419.1

RECORDED: 08/15/2017